4.6 Historical statement of cash flows

 Audited*

31 Dec 2020

6 Months

Audited*

30 June 2020

12 Months

Audited*

31 Dec 2019

6 Months

Audited*

30 June 2019

8 Months

 $ $ $ $

CASH FLOWS FROM OPERATING

ACTIVITIES

Payments to suppliers  - - - -

Total Cash Flows from Operating

Activities - -

-

-

CASH FLOWS FROM FINANCING

ACTIVITIES

Proceeds from issue of shares - - - 1

Net Cash Flows from Financing

Activities - - - 1

Net increase/(decrease) in cash held - - - 1

Cash and cash equivalents at the

beginning of the period 1 1 1 -

Cash and cash equivalents at the end

of the year/period 1 1 1 1

* Please refer to Section 4.3 with respect to the audit opinions issued by Bentleys on the
historical financial information.  The financial information should be read in conjunction with
the accounting policies in Section 4.8 and the Independent Limited Assurance Report in
Annexure C.

4.7 Historical and Pro-forma statement of financial position

Notes

31 December

2020

Pro forma

Subsequent Event

Adjustment

Pro forma

Adjustments

Pro forma

balance

  $ $ $ $

Current assets

Cash & cash

equivalents

3 1 551,760 4,420,000 4,971,761

Total current assets  1 551,760 4,420,000 4,971,761

Non-current assets

Exploration Expenditure 4 - - 4,573,797 4,573,797

Total non-current

assets

 - - 4,573,797 4,573,797

TOTAL ASSETS  1 551,760 8,993,797 9,545,558

60

Notes

31 December

2020

Pro forma

Subsequent Event

Adjustment

Pro forma

Adjustments

Pro forma

balance

  $ $ $ $

Current liabilities

Trade & other payables  1,267 - - 1,267

Borrowings  1,805 - - 1,805

Total current liabilities  3,072 - - 3,072

TOTAL LIABILITIES  3,072 - - 3,072

NET ASSETS  (3,071) 551,760 8,993,797 9,542,486

EQUITY

Issued capital 5 701 551,760 8,700,000 9,252,461

Reserves  6 - - 573,797 573,797

Accumulated losses  7 (3,772) - (280,000) (283,772)

TOTAL EQUITY  (3,071) 551,760 8,993,797 9,542,486

4.8 Notes to and forming part of the Historical Financial Information

Note 1: Summary of significant accounting policies

(a) Basis of Accounting

The historical financial information has been prepared in accordance with the
measurement and recognition (but not the disclosure) requirements of Australian
Accounting Standards, Australian Accounting Interpretations and the Corporations
Act 2001.

The financial statements have been prepared on an accruals basis, are based on
historical cost and except where stated do not take into account changing money
values or current valuations of selected non-current assets, financial assets and